
Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification 
of Claimed Infringement 

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: _w_id_e_O_pe_n_w_es_t_F_ina_n_ce_,_L_Lc _____ ____ _ 

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service 
provider is doing business):_P_le_as_e_s_ee_a_tt_ac_h_ed_A_d_d_en_d_um_A_. _ __________ _ 

Address of Service Provider: 7887 East Belleview Avenue, Suite 1000, Englewood, Colorado 80111 

Name of Agent Designated to Receive 
Notification of Claimed Infringement:_ R_a_nd_y_V_al_en_ti_no ____________ _ 

Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box 
or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic 
location): 
1323 Bond St., Suite 163 Naperville, IL 60563 

Telephone Number of Designated Agent:_(8_8_8)_8_s2_-_97_3_s ___________ _ 

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:_(6_3_o)_s_36_-3_1_0_8 ___________ _ 

Email Address of Designated Agent:_D_M_C_A_@_w_ow_i_nc_.c_om ____________ _ 

Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing 
Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright 
Office: Please see attached Addendum B. 

ive of the Designating Service Provider: 
Date: J u.. L~ ~) d-UJ ~ 

Randy Valentino, Vice-President of Infrastructure & IT Operations at 

WOW! Internet, Cable & Phone 

Note: This Amended Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee* 
Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights. 

SCANNFL 

JUN 1 3 2017 

*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at 
www.copyright.gov/ docs/fees.html Received 

Copyright Office 



# 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 

WideOpen West Finance, LLC 

ADDENDUM A IN RE AMENDED FILING JULY 2016 

Alter.native Name of Service Provid r 

Alternative Names of Service Provider 
WideOoenWest Michigan, LLC 
WOW Business Services, LLC (Bluemile 1 
WideOoenWest Mid-Michigan, LLC 
Anne Arundel Broadband, LLC 
WideOpenWest Networks LLC 
WideOpenWest Illinois LLC 
WideOpenWest Ohio LLC 
WideOpenWest Cleveland LLC 
Sigecom LLC 
Knolol!V Inc. 
Knolol!V of the Valley, Inc. 
Vall ey Telephone Co., LLC 
Globe Telecommunications, Inc. 
ITC Globe, Inc. 
Knolol!V Data Center Services, Inc. 
Knoloizy Broadband, Inc. 
Knoloizy of Augusta, Inc. 
Knology of Columbus, Inc. 
Knoloe:v of Montgomery, Inc. 
Knology of South Carolina, Inc. 
Knology of Charleston, Inc. 
Knoloe:v of Huntsville, Inc. 
Knoloev of Georgia, Inc. 
Knolol!V of Tennessee, Inc. 
Knoloe:v of Alabama, Inc. 
Knolol!V Total Communications, Inc. 
Knolol!V of the Wiregrass, Inc. 
Wireg-rass Telecom, Inc. 
Communications One, Inc. 
Knoloe:v of Knoxville, Inc. 
Knoloe:v of Kansas, Inc. 
Knoloe:v Provider Solutions Group, Inc. 
Knol ogy of Central Florida, Inc. 
Knolo!lV of Florida, LLC 
Knoloe:v 
WideOpenWest 
wideopenwest.com 
wow 
WOW! 
WOWWAY.com 
WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 
Sigecom.net 
Sigecom.com 
wowinc.com 
wowway.net 



WideOpen West Finance, LLC 

ADDENDUM B IN RE AMENDED FILING JULY 2016 

Interim / Amended Inter:im D esigna.tion of Agent Forms to be Amended 

Fu 11 Legal Name of Service Date R ArPiVe d bx Co12:x:right Alternative Names 
Provider Office Reg. No. (if available) 
WideOpen West Holdings, LLC 05/06/2003 • WideOpen West 

• wow 
• wideopenwest.com 

• WOWWay.com 

• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 
Knology Holdings, Inc. 12/09/2008 • Knology 

Reg. No. 161761992 • Knology Holdings 

• Knology Holdings, Inc. 
Sigecom, LLC 06/01/2009 • WideOpen West 

Reg. No. 162976575 • wow 
• wideopenwest. com 

• WOWWay.com 

• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 

• Sigecom.net 

• Sigecom. com 

WideOpenWest Illinois, LLC 06/01/2009 • WideOpen West 
Reg. No. 162976393 • wow 

• wideopenwest.com 

• WOWWay.com 

• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 

WideOpen West Cleveland, LLC 06/01/2009 • WideOpen West 
Reg. No. 162976564- • wow 

• wideopenwest.com 

• WOWWay.com 

• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 

WideOpenWest Michigan, LLC 06/01/2009 • WideOpen West 
Reg. No. 1629764-18 • wow 

• wideopenwest.com 

• WOWWay.com 

• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 

WideOpenWest Ohio, LLC 06/01/2009 • WideOpen West 
Reg. No. 1629764-07 • wow 

• wideopenwest.com 

• WOWWay.com 

• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone 

2 




