# Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: WideOpenWest Finance, LLC

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): Please see attached Addendum A.

Address of Service Provider: 7887 East Belleview Avenue, Suite 1000, Englewood, Colorado 80111

### Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: <u>Randy Valentino</u>

**Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent** (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):

1323 Bond St., Suite 163 Naperville, IL 60563

### Telephone Number of Designated Agent: (888) 852-9735

### Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: (630) 536-3108

Email Address of Designated Agent: DMCA@wowinc.com

Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Office: Please see attached Addendum B.

ive of the Design	of the Designating Service Provider:			
Da	te: July	6,2016		

Typed or Printed Name and Title: Randy Valentino, Vice-President of Infrastructure & IT Operations at WOW! Internet, Cable & Phone

Note: This Amended Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee\* Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.

\*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html

Received

SCANNEL

JUN 1 3 2017

JUL 2 8 2016

**Copyright Office** 

# WideOpenWest Finance, LLC

# ADDENDUM A IN RE AMENDED FILING JULY 2016

# Alternative Names of Service Provider

<u>#</u>	Alternative Names of Service Provider		
1.	WideOpenWest Michigan, LLC		
2.	WOW Business Services, LLC (Bluemile)		
3.	WideOpenWest Mid-Michigan, LLC		
4.	Anne Arundel Broadband, LLC		
5.	WideOpenWest Networks LLC		
6.	WideOpenWest Illinois LLC		
7.	WideOpenWest Ohio LLC		
8.	WideOpenWest Cleveland LLC		
9.	Sigecom LLC		
10.	Knology Inc.		
11.	Knology of the Valley, Inc.		
12.	Valley Telephone Co., LLC		
13.	Globe Telecommunications, Inc.		
14.	ITC Globe, Inc.		
15.	Knology Data Center Services, Inc.		
16.	Knology Data Center Services, Inc. Knology Broadband, Inc.		
10.	Knology of Augusta, Inc.		
17.	No O		
10.	Knology of Columbus, Inc.		
20.	Knology of Montgomery, Inc.		
	Knology of South Carolina, Inc.		
21.	Knology of Charleston, Inc.		
22.	Knology of Huntsville, Inc.		
23.	Knology of Georgia, Inc.		
24.	Knology of Tennessee, Inc.		
25.	Knology of Alabama, Inc.		
26.	Knology Total Communications, Inc.		
27.	Knology of the Wiregrass, Inc.		
28.	Wiregrass Telecom, Inc.		
29.	Communications One, Inc.		
30.	Knology of Knoxville, Inc.		
31.	Knology of Kansas, Inc.		
32.	Knology Provider Solutions Group, Inc.		
33.	Knology of Central Florida, Inc.		
34.	Knology of Florida, LLC		
35.	Knology		
36.	WideOpenWest		
37.	wideopenwest.com		
38.	WOW		
39.	WOW!		
40.	WOWWAY.com		
41.	WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone		
42.	Sigecom.net		
43.	Sigecom.com		
44.	wowinc.com		
45.	wowway.net		

## WideOpenWest Finance, LLC

Ť.

## ADDENDUM B IN RE AMENDED FILING JULY 2016

## Interim / Amended Interim Designation of Agent Forms to be Amended

Full Legal Name of Service	Date Received by Copyright	Alternative Names
Provider	Office Reg. No. (if available)	
WideOpenWest Holdings, LLC	05/06/2003	• WideOpenWest
		• WOW
		• wideopenwest.com
		• WOWWay.com
		• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone
Knology Holdings, Inc.	12/09/2008 Reg. No. 161761992	• Knology
		Knology Holdings
		Knology Holdings, Inc.
Sigecom, LLC	06/01/2009 Reg. No. 162976575	WideOpenWest
		• WOW
		• wideopenwest.com
		• WOWWay.com
		• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone
		• Sigecom.net
		• Sigecom.com
WideOpenWest Illinois, LLC	06/01/2009 Reg. No. 162976393	• WideOpenWest
		• wow
		• wideopenwest.com
	1	WOWWay.com
		• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone
WideOpenWest Cleveland, LLC	06/01/2009 Reg. No. 162976564	• WideOpenWest
		• wow
		• wideopenwest.com
		• WOWWay.com
	л	• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone
WideOpenWest Michigan, LLC	06/01/2009 Reg. No. 162976418	• WideOpenWest
		• wow
		• wideopenwest.com
		• WOWWay.com
		• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone
WideOpenWest Ohio, LLC	06/01/2009 Reg. No. 162976407	• WideOpenWest
		• wow
		• wideopenwest.com
		• WOWWay.com
		• WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone